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AHMI FORESTRY MEMBERS
Below is the list of AHMI Forestry Division members. Information includes the company name, location, telephone,
contact, email, website, and certification scheme if applicable.

Advantage Timberland, Inc., PO Box 548; Bluefield, VA 24605; Tel: 276-322-2856; Terry Owen:
terry@advantagetimberland.com, John Ward: john@advantagetimberland.com; AHVS, FSC

Balkentier, 1143 Aarons Creek Road; Morgantown, WV 26508; Tel: 304-282-5417; Curt Hassler: chasslerwv@gmail.com;
AHVS

Berwind Land Co., 300 Summers Street, Suite 1050; Charleston, WV 25301; Tel: 304-346-0569 ext.105; Dale Wise:
dwise.blc@suddenlinkmail.com, Randy Wright; AHVS

BlueSource Sustainable Forests, PO Box 9162; Chapel Hill, NC 27514; Tel: 919-929-2497; Mike Hincher:
mhincher@anewclimate.com, FSC, AHVS

Coastal Timberlands Company, PO Box 709; Buckhannon, WV 26201; Tel: 304-460-7000; Nathan Feather:
nfeather@coastaltimberlands.com 304-642-9713; www.coastaltimberlands.com; AHVS

Columbia Forest Products, 369 Columbia Carolina Rd., Old Fort, NC 28762; Tel: 423-914-3446; Richard Taylor:
rtaylor@cfpwood.com, Chris Neal: cneal@cfpwood.com 304-742-5317, Dwight Jensen: djensen@cfpwood.com 203-
232-2158; www.cfpwood.com; AHVS, FSC

Forecon, Inc., 1890 East Main Street; Falconer, NY 14733; Tel: 716-664-5602; Rick Constantino:
r.constantino@foreconinc.com; www.foreconinc.com

Griffith Lumber Company, Inc., 1284 Charity Hwy; Woolwine, VA 24185; Tel: 276-930-2727; Bruce Griffith: 276-692-
5310   griffithlumber@yahoo.com, Bud Griffith: 276-692-5308  charitybudman@gmail.com, Larry Cockram: 276-692-
5309   ldcockram61@gmail.com; www.griffithlumber.net; AHVS

Grist, Inc., PO Box 669; Lewisburg, WV 24901; Tel: 304-646-8837; Richard Grist: richard@foxfirenation.com;
www.foxfirenation.com

Holstine Forestry Consulting, PO Box 3910; Charleston, WV 25339; Tel: 304-925-3785; John M. Holstine:
johnholstine@hotmail.com; www.holstineforestry.com; AHVS

Jim C. Hamer Co., 901 12th Street; Kenova, WV 25530; Tel: 304-453-6381; Steve Hamer: shamer@jimchamer.com;
www.jimchamer.com; AHVS

Kentucky River Properties LLC, 300 Black Gold Blvd; Hazard, KY 41701; Tel: 606-439-4518; Chris Osborne:
chris@krpky.com; www.krpky.com; AHVL, AHVS

Law Timberland, 9 Palmetto Drive; Sewall’s Point, FL 34996; Tel: 772-521-0049; Debra Law: dglaw1@gmail.com; AHVS

Pardee Resources Co., 704 Professional Park Drive, Suite A; Summersville, WV 26651; Tel: 304-872-0576; Steve Harp:
stephen.harp@pardee.com; www.pardee.com; AHVS

Piney Land Co., 130 Main St., Suite 200; Beckley, WV 25801; Tel: 304-253-9194; E.M. Payne III:
nedpayne@suddenlinkmail.com, Greg Keiling; AHVS

Rowland Land Co. LLC, 405 Capitol Street, Suite 609; Charleston, WV 25301; Tel: 304-346-6671; David R. Pollitt,
President & CEO: rowland@suddenlinkmail.com, David S. Clapp, Chairman: dsclapp@hotmail.com; AHVS

Shenandoah Forests, Box 388; Staunton, VA 24402; Tel: 540-885-0666; Mitch Carr: toddsaway@gmail.com; AHVS

Tillinghast & Neely Consulting Foresters, PO Box 664; Danville, WV 25053; Office: 304-369-0361, Home Office: 304-
369-6030, Daniel M. Parker: danielmparker@hotmail.com; www.tillinghastandneely.com; AHVS

Western Pocahontas Prop. Ltd., 5260 Irwin Road; Huntington, WV 25705; Tel: 304-522-5757; Rich Flanigan:
rflanigan@wpplp.com; AHVS

Weyerhaeuser, 14410 Seneca Trail North; Lewisburg, WV 24901; Tel: 304-520-3322; Bill Dempsey:
bill.dempsey@weyerhaeuser.com; AHVS, FSC, SFI
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